County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 21-00749 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/12/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Memorandum of Agreement between the Bureau of Alcohol,

Tobacco, Firearm, and Explosives (ATF) and the Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Office for

reimbursement of overtime salary costs associated with the ATF Task Force, as follows: (4/5 Vote

Required)

a) Approve, authorize, and ratify the Sheriff to enter into an agreement with the Bureau of ATF, for

reimbursement of overtime salary costs associated with the ATF Task Force;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0007713 appropriating \$38,361.00 in revenue and

corresponding expense for Fiscal Year 2022-2023; and

c) Determine that the above actions are government fiscal activities or funding mechanisms which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact

on the environment, and are therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act

(CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA guidelines.

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Memorandum of Understanding between The Bureau of ATF and

the Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Office, 3. Attachment B - Agreement between the Bureau of ATF and the Santa Barbara County Sheriff's Office for reimbursement of overtime salary costs associated

with ATF Task Force, 4. Attachment C - BJE -0007713, 5. Minute Order

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/24/2021 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass